
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2923

TO BE ANSWERED ON 02.08.2017


HOTELS RUN BY RAILWAYS


2923. SHRI M. RAJA MOHAN REDDY:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the number of hotels under the administrative control of the

Railways as on date, location-wise; and

(b) the hotels given to private parties on lease basis for running, location-wise along with the terms and conditions laid down

therefor?

ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) and (b): Presently, four (4) hotels are owned by Indian Railways.

These are Rail Yatri Niwas at New Delhi & Howrah and BNR Hotels at

Ranchi & Puri. These hotels were handed over to Indian Railway

Catering and Tourism Corporation Ltd. (IRCTC) on ‘as is where is basis’

in August 2004 for operation and management. IRCTC thereafter, has on concession basis handed over these hotels to private hotel companies for a period of 15 years from December, 2006, for redevelopment, operation and maintenance of these Rail Yatri Niwas &

Railway Hotels on suitable terms and conditions decided by IRCTC.

*****

